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 Metafor Inside Corner Detail

 

 

2 Stage Method of Weather Proofing

*

Vertical Panel 

Inside Corner Post 

Painted Pop Rivet (Stainless Steel)

Vertical Subgirt 

Support Z 

#10 x 5/8" Wafer Head Fastener 

Horizontal Subgirt 

Metal Wall Stud 

Water Resistant Insulation

Water and Air Resistive Barrier 

Exterior Gypsum Board 

Interior Finish 

Metafor Panel

3/4"

1/2"

3/4"

3"

3/4"

3/4"

3"

Note: * denotes color side.


